
Q34 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal
for Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac?

Answered: 44 Skipped: 6,953
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Q35 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal for
Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac?

Answered: 44 Skipped: 6,953
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Q36 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal
for FHA?

Answered: 41 Skipped: 6,956
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Q37 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal for
FHA?

Answered: 41 Skipped: 6,956

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

42.86%
3

42.86%
3

14.29%
1

0.00%
0

 
7

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

16.67%
1

83.33%
5

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
6

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

41.67%
5

58.33%
7

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
12

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
2

0.00%
0

7.69%
1

23.08%
3

38.46%
5

23.08%
3

7.69%
1

0.00%
0

 
13

0.00%
0

25.00%
1

0.00%
0

25.00%
1

50.00%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
4

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
3

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
3

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

3.70%
1

29.63%
8

40.74%
11

25.93%
7

0.00%
0

 
27

 24
HOURS

2 BUSINESS
DAYS

3-4 BUSINESS
DAYS

1 WEEK 2
WEEKS

3-4
WEEKS

5 WEEKS OR
MORE

TOTAL

Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO MSA

Fort Smith, AR-OK MSA

Hot Springs, AR MSA

Jonesboro, AR MSA

Little Rock-North Little Rock-Conway, AR
MSA

Pine Bluff, AR MSA

Texarkana, TX-Texarkana, AR MSA

Memphis, TN-MS-AR MSA

Rural Arkansas

4 / 16

Appraiser Fee Survey from OREP/Working RE - 2017 SurveyMonkey

Isaac Peck
Stamp

Isaac Peck
Stamp

Isaac Peck
Stamp

Isaac Peck
Stamp

https://orep.org/appraisers-eo-insurance/
http://orepeducation.org/how-to-support-and-prove-your-adjustments/
https://orep.org/appraisers-eo-insurance/
Isaac Peck
Stamp

Isaac Peck
Stamp



Q38 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004 (Single-family detached) REO
Appraisal with REO addendum?

Answered: 34 Skipped: 6,963
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Q39 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004 (Single-family detached) REO Appraisal
with REO addendum?

Answered: 33 Skipped: 6,964
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Q40 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 2055 (Exterior or "drive-by") appraisal?
Answered: 40 Skipped: 6,957
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Q41 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 2055 (Exterior or "drive-by") appraisal?
Answered: 40 Skipped: 6,957
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Q42 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004C (Single Family Manufactured
Housing) appraisal?

Answered: 31 Skipped: 6,966
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Q43 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004C (Single Family Manufactured Housing)
appraisal?
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Q44 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1073 (Condominium) appraisal?
Answered: 28 Skipped: 6,969
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Q45 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1073 (Condominium) appraisal?
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Q46 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1025 (Small Residential Income
Property – Duplex, Tri-Plex, or 4-Plex) appraisal?
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Q47 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1025 (Small Residential Income Property –
Duplex, Tri-Plex, or 4-Plex) appraisal?
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Q48 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 2000 (Single-Family Field Review)
appraisal?
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Q49 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 2000 (Single-Family Field Review) appraisal?
Answered: 27 Skipped: 6,970

0.00%
0

16.67%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

50.00%
3

33.33%
2

0.00%
0

 
6

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

20.00%
1

60.00%
3

20.00%
1

0.00%
0

 
5

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

16.67%
1

66.67%
4

0.00%
0

16.67%
1

0.00%
0

 
6

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

50.00%
1

50.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
2

0.00%
0

10.00%
1

20.00%
2

60.00%
6

0.00%
0

10.00%
1

0.00%
0

 
10

0.00%
0

50.00%
1

0.00%
0

50.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

100.00%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

 
1

0.00%
0

6.25%
1

6.25%
1

43.75%
7

12.50%
2

25.00%
4

6.25%
1

 
16

 24
HOURS

2 BUSINESS
DAYS

3-4 BUSINESS
DAYS

1 WEEK 2
WEEKS

3-4
WEEKS

5 WEEKS OR
MORE

TOTAL

Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO MSA

Fort Smith, AR-OK MSA

Hot Springs, AR MSA

Jonesboro, AR MSA

Little Rock-North Little Rock-Conway, AR
MSA

Pine Bluff, AR MSA

Texarkana, TX-Texarkana, AR MSA

Memphis, TN-MS-AR MSA

Rural Arkansas

16 / 16

Appraiser Fee Survey from OREP/Working RE - 2017 SurveyMonkey

Isaac Peck
Stamp

Isaac Peck
Stamp

Isaac Peck
Stamp

Isaac Peck
Stamp

https://orep.org/appraisers-eo-insurance/
http://orepeducation.org/how-to-support-and-prove-your-adjustments/
https://orep.org/appraisers-eo-insurance/
Isaac Peck
Stamp

Isaac Peck
Stamp

Isaac Peck
Stamp

Isaac Peck
Stamp


	Q34 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal for Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac?
	Q35 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal for Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac?
	Q36 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal for FHA?
	Q37 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004 (Single-family detached) appraisal for FHA?
	Q38 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004 (Single-family detached) REO Appraisal with REO addendum?
	Q39 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004 (Single-family detached) REO Appraisal with REO addendum?
	Q40 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 2055 (Exterior or "drive-by") appraisal?
	Q41 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 2055 (Exterior or "drive-by") appraisal?
	Q42 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1004C (Single Family Manufactured Housing) appraisal?
	Q43 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1004C (Single Family Manufactured Housing) appraisal?
	Q44 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1073 (Condominium) appraisal?
	Q45 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1073 (Condominium) appraisal?
	Q46 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 1025 (Small Residential Income Property – Duplex, Tri-Plex, or 4-Plex) appraisal?
	Q47 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 1025 (Small Residential Income Property – Duplex, Tri-Plex, or 4-Plex) appraisal?
	Q48 What is your Customary and Reasonable fee for a 2000 (Single-Family Field Review) appraisal?
	Q49 What is a reasonable turnaround time for a 2000 (Single-Family Field Review) appraisal?

